DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

Rec:\$40.00 Total:\$40.00

02/24/2022 02:17 PM

2022-981640

Pgs=3

RHONDA D. TERIS



KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

F05

APN: 1220-22-410-059 Return document to: RHONDA D TERIS **620 KIM CT GARDNERVILLE NV 89460** 

Mail tax statements to: RHONDA D TERIS **620 KIM CT GARDNERVILLE NV 89460** 

In compliance with NRS 239B.030, I, the undersigned, hereby affirm that this document submitted for recording does not contain a Social Security number.

## **GRANT DEED**

This GRANT DEED, executed this 18th day of February , 2022, by the grantor, RHONDA D TERIS, an unmarried woman **620 KIM CT GARDNERVILLE NV 89460** 

for the consideration of \$1.00

in hand paid, does hereby grant, bargain, and sell forever to the grantee, RHONDA D TERIS, an unmarried woman and BRANDON J TERIS, a single man as JOINT TENANTS.

620 KIM CT

**GARDNERVILLE NV 89460** 

all right, title, and interest in and to the following real property situated in the County of DOUGLAS , State of Nevada, legally described as:

Lot 893, as shown on the Map of Gardnerville Ranchos Unit No. 7, filed for record in the Office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada, on March 27, 1974, in Book 374, Page 676, as Document No. 72456.

Tax ID: 1220-22-410-059

Commonly known as: 620 KIM CT, GARDNERVILLE NEVADA 89460 Source of title:

Being the same property described in the Full Reconveyance dated 1/28/2016 at Book 0609, Page 9763 as Document #0746330 in the office of the Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada.

## THIS CONVEYANCE is made subject to:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the grantor has signed and sealed these presents on the day first above written.

Signed, sealed and delivered in the presence	e of:
Blood D. 2.	
	////
Signature	Signature /
RHONDA D TERIS	BRANDON J TERIS
Print name	Print name
Grantor	Grantée
Capacity	Capacity /
Signature	Signature
Print name	Print name
Capacity	Capacity
Construe all terms with the appropriate gender an	nd quantity required by the sense of this deed.
GEA ED OF 1 151 1 5 1	\ \
STATE OF NEVADA )	\ \
COUNTY OF <u>CARSON CITY</u> )	] ]
m-> \ \\	/ /
This instrument was acknowledged before	me on the 18th day of FEBRUARY,
2022, by RHONDA D TERIS	/
Lewell	
Notary Public	dimensional designation of the second
Dawn Cuellar	DAWN CUELLAR Notary Public - State of Nevada
Print name	Appointment Recorded in Carson City
My commission expires:	No: 14-15985-3 - Expires Oct. 22, 2022
10/22/22	Shintananian

## STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

1. Assessor Parcel Number(s)				Α	
a. 1220-22-410-059					
b.				( )	
C				\ \	
d.				\ \	
2. Type of Property:				\ \	
a. Vacant Land b. Single Far	m. Res.	FOR RECORD	ERS OPTIO	ONAL USE ONLY	
c. Condo/Twnhse d. 2-4 Plex	1	Book		ge:	
e. Apt. Bldg f. Comm'l/Ir		Date of Record		8	
g. Agricultural h. Mobile Ho	ľ	Notes:			
Other	Jille [	i voics.			
3.a. Total Value/Sales Price of Property			State of the last	1	
b. Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (val	∐urtucacana focus				
c. Transfer Tax Value:	ue of property		<del></del>		
	\$_ \$_		<del>//-</del>	·	
d. Real Property Transfer Tax Due	_ / »		++		
4. If Exemption Claimed:	1	1	)		
	275 000 Conti	05	/ /		
<ul><li>a. Transfer Tax Exemption per NRS 3</li><li>b. Explain Reason for Exemption: TF</li></ul>			Sould		
o. Explain Reason for Exemption: 11		3.7			
5. Partial Interest: Percentage being trans		? to title	<u>//</u>		
		70 Italia Garania an		ID C 275 060	
The undersigned declares and acknowledge			794		
and NRS 375.110, that the information pr	796	75.	76.		
and can be supported by documentation if	- 16	76.	76.	-	
Furthermore, the parties agree that disallow	- 1	-	76.	P.	
additional tax due, may result in a penalty		- N.	707		
to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shal	i be jointly and	i severally habi	e for any ad	ditional amount owed.	
Signature Lord D. J	•	Cit-:: CBA	NTOD		
Signature 1 Signature	·····	Capacity: GRA	MIOR		
Signature Blonde D. J.		a/ :/opa	NITEE		
Signature Jokde D. J.		Capacity: GRA	MNIEE		
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATIO	N .	DIIVED (CD A	NUTRIE TENTI	CODMATION	
	<u> </u>			FORMATION	
(REQUIRED)		Print Name: R	EQUIRED		
Print Name: RHONDA D TERIS		Address: 620 k		RANDON J TERIS	
Address: 620 KIM CT	<del></del> -			RANDON J TERIS	
City: GARDNERVILLE State: NV Zip: 89460		City: GARDNI		m. 90460	
State. NV Zip. 69460	<del></del> -	State: NV	Zi	p: 89460	
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING (Required if not seller or buyer)					
Print Name:		Escrow #	iot sellet of	Dayer	
Address:		ESCIUW #			
City:		State:	Zip:		